

Tek Chand Vs. State of H.P and others

CWPIL No.76 of 2025

Item No.D-32

26.09.2025 Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate General
for the respondents-State.

As per Office report, Status report has not
been filed.

However, counsel for the State submits that
needful has been done. Office to trace and place the
same on record, after removal of objections, if any.

Since election of the H.P. High Court Bar
Association is going on, therefore adjourned to
06.11.2025.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

26th September, 2025
(priti)