

Tek Chand vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWPIL No.76 of 2025

06.11.2025 Present: None for the petitioner.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

As per report of the Registry, reply stands filed by respondents No.1 to 3. Status report stands filed by respondent No.4.

Replication to the reply, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks. Response to the status report be also filed in the same time. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

November 06, 2025  
(ankit)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)**  
**Judge**