

Tek Chand vs. State of HP and others

CWPIL No. 76 of 2025

20.12.2025

Present: Mr. Ankit Dhiman, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Learned counsel representing the petitioner prays for and is granted four weeks' time to do the needful, in terms of order dated 06.11.2025.

List the matter before appropriate bench.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

20th December, 2025
(Anurag)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**