

(Item D-29)

Tek Chand vs. State of H.P and others

CWPIL No.76 of 2025

19.03.2026

Present: Mr.Ankit Dhiman, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr.Rakesh Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General for respondents-State.

Replication not filed.

Response to the status report has also not been filed. Let the needful be done before the next date of hearing, failing which, the matter will be heard on merits.

To come up on 6<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

**( G.S. Sandhawalia )  
Chief Justice**

March 19, 2026  
(naveen)

**( Jiya Lal Bhardwaj )  
Judge**